(Accredited By NAAC with

‘\A+'! Grade)

REVISED MCA- | - SEMESTER (Main)

EXAMINATIONS — JUNE/JULY - 2023 OF PGRRCDE, OU THEORY EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE
Time: 02.00 pm — 5.00 pm

Date Day Code New Syllabus

13-06-2023 | . 1o y PC-101 | Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science

15-06-2023 Thursday PC-102 | Data Structures using C

17-06-2023 | o o day PC-103 | Object Oriented Programming using Java

19-06-2023 | Monday PC-104 | Computer Architecture

21062023 | Wednesday | pc 105 | Probability & Statistics

202082023 | Friclay PC-106 | Managerial Economics & Accountancy

MCA-I - SEMESTER (Main) PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
10.00 am to 01.00pm 02.00 to 05.00 pm
Date Day New Syllabus P R
27-06-2023 Tuesday DS Using C LAB -1 Batch-| Batch-II
28-06-2023 | Wednesday | DS Using C LAB - | Batch-ll Batch-IV
30-06-2023 Friday DS Using C LAB -1 Batch-V Batch-V!
01-07-2023 Saturday DS Using C LAB - | Batch-VII -
03-07-2023 Monday Java Programming LAB-I| Batch-l Batch-Il
04-07-2023 Tuesday Java Programming LAB-II Batch-llI Batch-IV
05-07-2023 | Wednesday | Java Programming LAB-II Batch-V Batch-VI
06-07-2023 | Thursday | Java Programming LAB-lI Batch-VIi -
07-07-2023 Friday Soft Skills —~LAB-IlI Batch-I Batch-lI
10-07-2023 Monday Soft Skills ~LAB-IlI Batch-lll Batch-IV
11-07-2023 | Tuesday | Soft Skills -LAB-III Batch-V Batch-VI
_12-07-2023 Wednesday | Soft Skills —LAB-III Batch-VII -—

Note: Practical exams will be held at MCA-I SEMESTER Lab 1* Floor Room No.F7 at PGRRCDE, OU, HYDERABAD.

MCA-SEMESTER — | SEMESTER -

Batch -1
Batch -1l :
Batch-1HI :

Batch -1V :

Batch-V
Batch-VI
Batch-VIl :

094-23-5510001 to 054-23-5510075
094-23-5510076 to 094-23-5510150
094-23-5510151 to 094-23-5510225
094-23-5510226 to 094-23-5510300
094-23-5510301 to 094-23-5510375
094-23-5510376 to 094-23-5510450
094-23-5510456 to 094-23-5510525
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